

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.2896 of 2024 & W.P.No.32012 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
6.	09.05.2025	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2024 in W.P.No.32012 of 2023</u> Sri J.V.Siva Sai, learned counsel submitted that today, he filed vakalat on behalf of the petitioner in W.P.No.32012 of 2023 in the place of Sri Sreekanth Reddy Ambati, learned counsel. Registry is directed to verify and place the same on record, if it is otherwise in order. Sri P.Veera Reddy, learned senior counsel submitted that if this Review Petition is ordered, there may not be any Contempt Case, as such, both matters may be heard together. Post on 27.06.2025. <u>RC, J</u> MP	