

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.2896 of 2024 & W.P.No.32012 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
12.	27.10.2025	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024 in W.P.No.32012 of 2023</u> For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application, this application is allowed condoning the delay of 223 days in filing the above review application. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024 in W.P.No.32012 of 2023</u> Review Application is closed. (vide separate order) <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <u>C.C.No.2896 of 2024</u> At request of learned counsel for the respondents, post on 24.11.2025. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> MP	

--	--	--	--