

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: CONTEMPT CASE No.2896 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
20.	22.07.2026	<u>RC, J</u> Respondent No.6 appeared through virtual mode and submitted that he is not the competent authority to take steps in removing the encroachments. Recording the said submission, his appearance is dispensed for the time being, subject to condition that he shall appear before this Court as and when directed. Sri Soora Venkata Sai Nath, learned counsel, submits that he has filed vakalat on behalf of respondent No.5 and seeks time to file counter. For counters, post on 19.08.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J MP	